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Jessica Hosier

High School Special Education Teacher

ü B.A. in Biology from SUNY 
Geneseo

ü M.S. in Literacy Education 
from St John Fisher College

ü 13 years of teaching 
experience at the secondary 
level

ü Fun Facts

Ç I can play the ukulele 
(badly).

Ç I have a great recipe for 
fake blood from when I 
taught forensic science.

Ç I once spent 6 months on 
the only continent with 
no children on it.



My Role at HF-L

ü Teacher of students with 

special needs

ü Goals for my students:
Ç Meet Academic, Social, and 

Emotional needs

Ç Workforce Readiness

Ç Connection with the 

Community

Ç Connection with Services

Ç Technological Literacy

ü These are wonderful, 

unique learners!
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Indicators of Excellence

Notable Results:

·ñUS News & World Reportò 
recognized High School as a 
Gold medal school three times

·ñNewsweekò ranks High School 
in the top 1.8% of the nation

·ñNational Center for Education 
Achievementò identified High 
School as a high performing 
school, and as one of 29 school 
districts in NYS to be named a 
high performing/gap closing 
school district 5+ years in a row

·ñBusiness Firstò ranks High 
School 2nd of 67 schools in the 
Greater Rochester region

·High School received ñ5 starò 
status as a top performer in 
every academic subject, and 
was ranked #3 out of 87 
schools

·The ñUnited States Department 
of Educationò celebrates High 
School with the selective 2016 
ñNational Blue Ribbon Awardò 
for demonstrating that all 
students can achieve at high 
levels



Indicators of Excellence

Notable Results:

·99% Passing Common Core 

English Comprehensive 

Regents Exam

·100% Passing Common 

Core Algebra I Regents 

Exam

·80% of all Graduating 

Seniors Participate in at 

Least One College Level 

Course Before Graduating 

·99.4% Graduation Rate

·93% Attended College 

·94% of our Students feel 

Connected to an Adult



School Climate
The high school will continue to reduce the percentage of academically at-risk students
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School Climate
The high school will continue to reduce the percentage of academically at-risk students

10.09%

7.06%
6.62%

5.53%
6.07%

5.44%

4.06% 4.14%

5.44%
5.78%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

P
e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e
 o

f 
T
a
rd

ie
s

Unexcused Tardies



School Climate
The high school will continue to reduce the percentage of academically at-risk students
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